BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Laclede Gas Company’s
Tariff to Revise Natural Gas Rate Schedules ) File No. GR-2013-0171

NOTICE REGARDING TARIFF FILING

Issue Date: October 25, 2016

On October 25, 2016, Laclede Gas Company filed a tariff in this file that would
make a temporary modification to its Low-Income Energy Affordability Program.
Laclede asks that this revised tariff be allowed to go into effect on November 4, 2016.
Laclede filed its tariff and motion for expedited treatment in this closed rate case,
causing the file to reopen in EFIS. Rather than consider this new tariff filing in the old
case, the Commission has assigned the tariff filing to a new file, File No. GT-2017-0123.

The tariff will be considered in that file, and this file shall be reclosed.
BY THE COMMISSION

EEANES

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
On this 25™ day of October, 2016.

Woodruff, Chief Regulatory Law Judge



STATE OF MISSOURI
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in

this office and | do hereby certify the same to be a true copy

therefrom and the whole thereof.
WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission,

at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 25" day of October 2016.

s Fh L ool

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary
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MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. GR-2013-0171

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Consumers Council of Missouri
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Laclede Gas Company
James C Swearengen

312 East Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
LRackers@brydonlaw.com

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O. Box 66149

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
tbyrne@ameren.com

USW Local 11-6

Sherrie Hall

7730 Carondelet Ave., Ste. 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
sahall@hammondshinners.com

October 25, 2016

Office of the Public Counsel
James Owen

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

County of St. Charles, Missouri
Harold Ellis

Office of St. Charles County
Counselor

100 N. 3rd St. Suite 216

St. Charles, MO 63301
hellis@sccmo.org

Laclede Gas Company

Rick E Zucker

700 Market Street, 6th Floor

St. Louis, MO 63101
rick.zucker@thelacledegroup.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Bob Berlin

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
bob.berlin@psc.mo.gov

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63103-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP
David Woodsmall

807 Winston Court
Jefferson City, MO 65101

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

AARP

John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Laclede Gas Company
Michael C Pendergast

700 Market Street, 5th Floor
St. Louis, MO 63101
mpendergast@Iacledegas.com

Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

Jeremy D Knee

301 West High Street

P.O. Box 1157

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov

Sam's East, Inc.

David Woodsmall

807 Winston Court
Jefferson City, MO 65101

david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

USW Local 11-6

Michael A Evans

7730 Carondelet, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

s o LD et

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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